504536640 09/07/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4583347

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEVE WHEELER	08/04/2017
AL WICKHEIM	08/04/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PRODAPTIVE MEDICAL INNOVATIONS LTD.
Street Address:	8002 WESTCOAST ROAD
City:	SOOKE, BC
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	V9C 1Z9

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8663173

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (250)389-2659

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 250-389-0387 **Email:** email@tcllp.ca

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL D. COOPER
Address Line 1: SUITE 201, 1007 FORT ST

Address Line 4: VICTORIA, BC, CANADA V8V 3K5

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PMI01/4612/US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL D. COOPER
SIGNATURE:	/Michael D. Cooper/
DATE SIGNED:	09/07/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assmt Invtrs to PMI exctd 170804#page1.tif source=Assmt Invtrs to PMI exctd 170804#page2.tif

PATENT 504536640 REEL: 043522 FRAME: 0188

PMI01/4613/CA/US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE,

WHEELER, Steve, whose full post office address is 3215 Upper Terrace Road, Victoria, British Columbia, V8R 6G5, CANADA, and

WICKHEIM, Al, whose full post office address is 8002 Westcoast Road, Sooke, British Coumbia, V9C 1Z9, CANADA,

(hereinafter collectively called the "Assignors"), are the inventors of certain inventions or improvements described and claimed in:

Canadian Patent No. 2,763,559

Filing Date: 15 December 2010

Grant Date: 12 August 2014

Title:

DISPOSABLE SHIELD FOR A MEDICAL TOOL

and

United States Patent No. 8,663,173

Grant Date: 4 March 2014

Title:

DISPOSABLE SHIELD FOR A MEDICAL TOOL

AND WHEREAS, Prodaptive Medical Innovations Ltd., (hereinafter called the "Assignee") whose full post office address is 8002 Westcoast Road, Sooke, British Coumbia, V9C 1Z9, CANADA, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements, and in and to said Patents;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, the Assignors, do hereby, both jointly and severally, self, assign, transfer and set over to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and said Patents, and any reissue or reissues of said Patents; and

Page 1 of 2

AND WE hereby covenant that WE have full right to convey the entire interest hereif assigned, and that WE have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith	
EXECUTED at Victoria BC this 4 day of August 2017. WHEELER, Steve	
ans formers, such a	
STATEMENT BY WITNESS	
I. Sudge Wheele , whose full post office address is 3215 Upper Terrace Victoria B (Canada, was personally present and did see WHEELER, Steve, who is known to me, execute the above assignment.	 1
Signature of Witness	
EXECUTED at OTOES Acres Be this 4 day of Acres 2017.	
WICKHEIM, AI	
STATEMENT BY WITNESS	
I, Lawra Barker , whose full post office address is	- \$
Signature of Witness VAPANIONALIS USI-CitemPASsign Invites to PAN 170710 wipd	
Page 2 of 2	

PATENT

REEL: 043522 FRAME: 0190